

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 439 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, delete "R.S. 22:1021.1 and"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, change "insurance reimbursement claims" to "compensation for services"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, after line 10, delete the remainder of the page and on page 2 delete lines 1  
7 through 16 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 17, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
12 (#4588), on page 1, line 24, after "medical school" insert a period "." and delete the  
13 remainder of the line and delete lines 25 and 26 in their entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
16 (#4588), on page 1, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:

17 **"C. The board shall determine criteria for selection of applicants should**  
18 **the number of applicants exceed the available capacity of the program."**

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
21 (#4588), on page 1, at the beginning of line 30, change "C." to "D."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
24 (#4588), on page 1, at the beginning of line 33, change "D." to "E."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
27 (#4588), on page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "E." to "F."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
3 (#4588), on page 2, at the end of line 3, delete the quotation mark " " "

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 In House Committee Amendment No. 5 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
6 (#4588), on page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

7 **"G. The services provided by an individual holding a certificate to**  
8 **practice as a bridge year graduate physician shall be compensable in**  
9 **accordance with customary medical billing practices.**

10

11

12

**H. A certificate issued in accordance with the provisions of this Part**  
**shall not confer any future right to full, unrestricted licensure." "**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

14 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare  
15 (#4588), on page 2, line 8, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."